T  (800) 236-6800    F  (262) 504-5415US:  lighting.cree.com T  (800) 473-1234    F  (800) 890-7507Canada:  www.cree.com/canada
Rev. Date: V5 03/13/2019
228 Series™
LED Recessed Canopy Luminaire
Ordering Information
Example: CAN-228-SL-RM-03-E-UL-WH-525
CAN-228 E
Product Optic Mounting LED Count (x10) Series Voltage

aluminum with high performance extruded aluminum heat sinks specifically designed for LED.
Luminaire mounts directly to the canopy deck and is secured in place with compression molded trim
frame. Luminaire housing is provided with factory applied foam gasket and provides for a weathertight
seal between luminaire housing and canopy deck. Suitable for use in single or double skin canopies
with 12" (305mm) or 16" (406mm) wide panels. Designed for canopies of 16-22 gauge (maximum 0.065"
[1.65mm] thickness).
Applications: Petroleum stations, convenience stores, drive-thru banks and restaurants, retail and
grocery
Accessories
Field-Installed
Upgrade Plate Kit
12.0" x 21.0" (305mm x 533mm) steel face plate used
when replacing recessed HID luminaires in existing open
canopies
- Includes mounting channels and hardware
XA-CT30F021W – 30 LED
XA-CT60F021W – 60 LED
XA-CT90F021W – 90 LED
- For use with canopies that are greater than 2.5" (64mm)
in height
XA-CT30F021WS – 30 LED
XA-CT60F021WS – 60 LED
XA-CT90F021WS – 90 LED
- For use with shallow canopies that are less than 2.5"
(64mm) in height
Upgrade Plate Kit – Metal
Metal plate used when replacing surface mounted HID
luminaires. Painted Colorfast DeltaGuard® white. Must be
field cut to match luminaire
XA-CTP26X24WT
- 26" x 24" (660mm x 610mm) steel plate spans two 12"
(305mm) deck panels
XA-CTP26X32WT
- 26" x 32" (660mm x 813mm) steel plate spans two 16"
(406mm) deck panels
Upgrade Plate Kit – Plastic
24.3" x 26.0" (617mm x 660mm) plastic canopy trim plates with
and without backer plates. For use when replacing existing
surface mounted or recessed HID luminaires
XA-CT30B047W – 30 LED
XA-CT60B047W – 60 LED
XA-CT90B047W – 90 LED
- Kits without backer plates for use with canopies that have a
maximum of 7" (178mm) diameter cut hole
XA-CT30C241W – 30 LED
XA-CT60C241W – 60 LED
XA-CT90C241W – 90 LED
- Kits with backer plates for use with 12" (305mm) or 16"
(406mm) canopies that have a maximum of 10" (254mm)
diameter or 10" x 10" (254mm x 254mm) cut hole
XA-CT30C642W – 30 LED
XA-CT60C642W – 60 LED
XA-CT90C642W – 90 LED
- Kits with backer plates for use with 16" (406mm) canopies
that have a maximum of 12" (305mm) diameter or 12" x 12"
(305mm x 305mm) cut hole
Hand-Held Remote